508537089 05/08/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI219036

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Gates That Open, LLC			12/26/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Company Name:	GTO Acc	ess Systems, LLC			
Street Address:	3121 Har	tsfield Road			
City:	Tallahass	see			
State/Country:	FLORIDA	Λ			
Postal Code:	32303				
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	11	820070			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		098961469			
Correspondence will b	e sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is uns	uccessful, it will be sent		
using a fax number, if p	provided;	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
<i>using a fax number, if </i> Phone:	p rovided; 60	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen t 098963600			
<i>using a fax number, if </i> Phone: Email:	p rovided; 60 ipe	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 098963600 docket@foxrothshild.com			
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	p rovided; 60 ipo Ja	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 098963600 docket@foxrothshild.com ames Singer			
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	p rovided; 1 60 ip Ja Fo	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 098963600 docket@foxrothshild.com ames Singer ox Rothschild LLP			
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	p rovided; 1 60 ip Ja Fo 99	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 098963600 docket@foxrothshild.com ames Singer ox Rothschild LLP 07 Lenox Drive	t via US Mail.		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	p rovided; 1 60 ip Ja Fo 99	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 098963600 docket@foxrothshild.com ames Singer ox Rothschild LLP	t via US Mail.		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	p rovided; 1 60 ip Ja Fo 99 La	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 098963600 docket@foxrothshild.com ames Singer ox Rothschild LLP 07 Lenox Drive	t via US Mail.		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	p rovided; 1 60 ip Ja Fo 99 La	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 098963600 docket@foxrothshild.com ames Singer bx Rothschild LLP 07 Lenox Drive awrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-231	t via US Mail.		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	p rovided; 1 60 ip Ja Fo 99 La	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 098963600 docket@foxrothshild.com ames Singer bx Rothschild LLP 07 Lenox Drive awrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-231 365126.00009	t via US Mail.		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	p rovided; 1 60 ip Ja Fo 99 La	if that is unsuccessful, it will be send 098963600 docket@foxrothshild.com ames Singer bx Rothschild LLP 07 Lenox Drive awrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-231 365126.00009 JENNIFER LUTZ	t via US Mail.		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	p rovided; 1 60 ip Ja Fo 99 La	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 098963600 docket@foxrothshild.com ames Singer bx Rothschild LLP 07 Lenox Drive awrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-231 365126.00009 JENNIFER LUTZ JENNIFER LUTZ	t via US Mail.		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Name change Ga	tes That O	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 098963600 docket@foxrothshild.com ames Singer bx Rothschild LLP 07 Lenox Drive awrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-231 365126.00009 JENNIFER LUTZ JENNIFER LUTZ 05/08/2024 pen to GTO Access Systems 2013#page	t via US Mail. 11 ge1.tif		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Name change Ga source=Name change Ga	tes That O tes That O	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 098963600 docket@foxrothshild.com ames Singer bx Rothschild LLP 07 Lenox Drive awrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-231 365126.00009 JENNIFER LUTZ 05/08/2024 pen to GTO Access Systems 2013#page pen to GTO Access Systems 2013#page	t via US Mail. 11 ge1.tif ge2.tif		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Name change Ga source=Name change Ga	tes That O tes That O tes That O	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 098963600 docket@foxrothshild.com ames Singer bx Rothschild LLP 07 Lenox Drive awrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-231 365126.00009 JENNIFER LUTZ JENNIFER LUTZ 05/08/2024 pen to GTO Access Systems 2013#page	t via US Mail. 11 ge1.tif ge2.tif ge3.tif		



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 27, 2013

CSC SUSIE KNIGHT

Re: Document Number L09000113287

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization for GATES THAT OPEN, LLC which changed its name to GTO ACCESS SYSTEMS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, were filed on December 26, 2013, effective January 1, 2014.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6051, the Registration Section.

Tammy Hampton Regulatory Specialist III Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 313A00029155

Account number: I2000000195

Amount charged: 25.00

www.sunbiz.org
Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tall:
REEL: 067349 FRAME: 0727

ARTIC	CLES OF AMENDMENT	
	ТО	
ARTIC	LES OF ORGANIZATION	
	OF	
Gates That Open, LLC		
(Name of the Limited Li	ability Company as it now appears on our	
(A FI	orida Limited Liability Company)	
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liab	ility Company were filed on Jul y19, 1999	9 and assigned
Florida document number P99000003864		
Logool	13287	
This amendment is submitted to amend the follow	ing:	
A. If amending name, enter the new name of th	e limited liability company here:	
GTO Access Systems, LLC		
The new name must be distinguishable and end with t. "L.L.C."	ne words "Limited Liability Company," the d	esignation "LLC" or the abbreviation
Enter new principal offices address, if applicab	le:	
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET)	ADDRESS)	
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:		
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BC		
B. If amending the registered agent and/or		rds, enter the name of the new
registered agent and/or the new registered offic	e address here:	
Name of New Registered Agent:		
New Registered Office Address:	55	1
	Enter Floria	la street address
		, Florida <i>Zip Code</i>
	City	Zip Code
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Reg	istered Agent;	

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 067349 FRAME: 0728 If amending the Managers or Managing Members on our records, <u>enter the title, name, and address of each Manager</u> or Managing Member being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager

5	
MGRM = Managing Member	

<u>Title</u>	Name	Address	Type of Action
			Add
			Remove
			Add
			Remove
			Add
			Remove
,			
		·	Remove Bin 8
			Add
			Remove
			bbA 🗌
			Remove
	Page	2 of 3	

PATENT REEL: 067349 FRAME: 0729 D. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.) The effective date of the name change is to be January 1,2014.

December 26. 2013 Dated Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member Kevin W. Donnelly Typed or printed name of signee.

Page 3 of 3

Filing Fee: \$25.00

2013 DEC 26 AM 11: 00

ie h claratorio

RECORDED: 05/08/2024